505520519 06/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5567324

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| SASCHA MARTIN | 12/13/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | UNIVERSITÄT BASEL | |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | PETERSGRABEN 35 | |
| City: | BASEL | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 4003 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15746717 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)577-6301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9735776300 Phone:

michael@mjbrownlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BROWN/MICHAEL J BROWN LAW OFFICE LLC

Address Line 1: 354 EISENHOWER PARKWAY

Address Line 2: PLAZA 1, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE 2025 Address Line 4: LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY 07039

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL J. BROWN | |
|--------------------|------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /MichaelJBrown/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/12/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=525A0004WOUS-20181213-Assignment Sascha Martin#page1.tif source=525A0004WOUS-20181213-Assignment Sascha Martin#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049441 FRAME: 0874 505520519

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, <u>Sascha Martin</u>, residing at the address stated below next to my signatures, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto <u>Universität Basel</u>, a university organized under the laws of Switzerland and located at Petersgraben 35, 4003 Basel, Switzerland, herein called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention titled <u>Top-cover for a controlled environmental system</u>, top-cover-set and controlled environmental system compatible with probe based techniques and procedure to control the environment for a sample, as described and/or claimed in my U.S. patent application, the Declaration of which being executed by us on the same day of this Assignment, unless indicated here otherwise below, and as described and/or claimed in any and all patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said patents therefor which may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive patents for said invention in any country in its own name, or in my name, at the election of ASSIGNEE.

I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and patents which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, including separate assignments, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional patent applications for said invention or any part(s) thereof, all of which applications and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, and will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, without further compensation, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent hereof and consent to the filing of the original or copy of this assignment for any purpose including proving the right of ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any patent applications for said invention or any part(s) thereof and claiming benefit of the right of priority of a prior application.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the respective patent offices of any country in which an application of this invention may be filed, to issue any and all patents for said invention or any part(s) thereof, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee.

Page 1 of 2

SIGNED this day of Accombes, 2018,

Signature:
Inventor: Sascha Martin
Residence: Hegenheimerstrasse 70, 4055 Basel, Switzerland

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049441 FRAME: 0876